
# 19 Warner University (0) -vs- Bethel (0)
3/3/2021 at Kissimmee, Fla. (Fortune Athletic)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Tiffany Dodson (0-0)
HBP: Haley Stinson
PB: None
 
Start: 1:30 pm   Time:    
Game notes:
- Stinson faced 9 batters in the 3rd.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 R H E
Warner University 3 0 11 0 1 15 15 1
Bethel 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Warner University 15

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Alison Yawn lf 4 2 2 0 0 0 0
Madison Servo dh 2 3 1 1 2 0 0
Ashton Owen cf 4 3 2 3 0 0 0
Breyonna Shell 1b 4 2 3 3 0 0 0
Sara Bruno c 4 2 3 3 0 0 0
Haylee Boehringer 3b 3 1 0 0 0 0 2
Madison Ioia ss 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
Payton Pilon 2b 3 1 2 2 0 0 0
Kasey Heslin rf 3 1 1 0 0 0 1
Tiffany Dodson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 15 15 13 2 0 3

2B: Ashton Owen (1); Sara Bruno (1); Payton Pilon (1)
HR: Sara Bruno (1)
SB: Madison Servo (1); Breyonna Shell (1)
HBP: Haylee Boehringer (1)
E: Payton Pilon (1)

Bethel 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Emmie Pugh lf 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
Mahri Younger cf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Haley Ragonesi 3b 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
Karis Brewer 2b/c 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
Quinn Slattman ss 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
Shelby Prows c/2b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Jozie Ramer rf 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
Marissa Navarrete 1b 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
Morgan Bales dh 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
Haley Stinson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Madie Morgan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 15 0 0 0 3 7 3

CS: Quinn Slattman (1)
E: Karis Brewer (1); Jozie Ramer (1); Haley Stinson (1)

Warner University IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Tiffany Dodson (W, 0-0) 5.0 0 0 0 3 7 0 0 0 0 15 18 6 1 –
Totals 0 0 0 3 7 0 0 0 0 15 18 6 1

Bethel IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Haley Stinson 2.0 9 12 9 1 0 0 0 1 0 16 18 3 3 –
Madie Morgan 3.0 6 3 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 14 15 4 4 –
Totals 15 15 12 2 0 0 0 1 0 30 33 7 7



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 3   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 11   Hits: 10   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

Warner University - Top of 1st WU BET
Yawn fouled out to lf. 0 0
Servo walked. 0 0
Owen reached on a fielder's choice; Servo out at second ss unassisted. 0 0
Shell reached on an error by 2b; Owen advanced to second on an error by 2b, advanced to third. 0 0
Bruno homered, 3 RBI; Shell scored, unearned; Owen scored, unearned. 3 0
Boehringer grounded out to 3b. 3 0

Bethel - Bottom of 1st WU BET
Pugh struck out swinging. 3 0
Younger reached on an error by 2b. 3 0
Ragonesi struck out swinging. 3 0
Brewer struck out swinging. 3 0

Warner University - Top of 2nd WU BET
Ioia fouled out to 3b. 3 0
Pilon popped up to 3b. 3 0
Heslin grounded out to 2b. 3 0

Bethel - Bottom of 2nd WU BET
Slattman walked. 3 0
Slattman out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 3 0
Prows struck out swinging. 3 0
Ramer walked. 3 0
Navarrete fouled out to 1b. 3 0

Warner University - Top of 3rd WU BET
Yawn singled to shortstop. 3 0
Servo singled, bunt; Yawn advanced to third. 3 0
Owen singled, advanced to second on an error by p, scored on an error by rf, RBI; Servo scored, unearned;
Yawn scored. 6 0
Shell singled up the middle. 6 0
Bruno doubled to right field; Shell advanced to third. 6 0
Boehringer hit by pitch. 6 0
Ioia singled to left field, RBI; Boehringer advanced to second; Bruno advanced to third; Shell scored. 7 0
Pilon singled up the middle, 2 RBI; Ioia advanced to second; Boehringer scored; Bruno scored. 9 0
Heslin singled up the middle; Pilon advanced to second; Ioia advanced to third. 9 0
Brewer to c. 9 0
Prows to 2b. 9 0
Morgan to p for Stinson. 9 0
Yawn reached on a fielder's choice; Heslin advanced to second; Pilon advanced to third; Ioia out at home 1b
to c. 9 0
Servo walked, RBI; Yawn advanced to second; Heslin advanced to third; Pilon scored. 10 0
Owen doubled to right center, 2 RBI; Servo advanced to third; Yawn scored; Heslin scored. 12 0
Shell singled, 2 RBI; Owen scored; Servo scored. 14 0
Bruno popped up to ss. 14 0
Shell out at first 1b unassisted, runner left early. 14 0

Bethel - Bottom of 3rd WU BET
Bales flied out to rf. 14 0
Pugh struck out looking. 14 0
Younger popped up to c. 14 0



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Warner University - Top of 4th WU BET
Boehringer grounded out to 3b. 14 0
Ioia popped up to c, bunt. 14 0
Pilon doubled to right center. 14 0
Heslin popped up to 2b. 14 0

Bethel - Bottom of 4th WU BET
Ragonesi struck out looking. 14 0
Brewer out at first 1b to 2b. 14 0
Slattman popped up to ss. 14 0

Warner University - Top of 5th WU BET
Yawn singled to first base. 14 0
Servo reached on a fielder's choice; Yawn out at second 2b to ss. 14 0
Servo stole second. 14 0
Owen grounded out to ss; Servo advanced to third. 14 0
Shell singled to right field, RBI; Servo scored. 15 0
Shell stole second. 15 0
Bruno singled; Shell advanced to third. 15 0
Boehringer popped up to 2b. 15 0

Bethel - Bottom of 5th WU BET
Prows fouled out to 2b. 15 0
Ramer walked. 15 0
Navarrete struck out swinging. 15 0
Bales popped up to 2b. 15 0


